Form # P 04

### DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

## CITY OF PORTLAND

| Please Read     |
|-----------------|
| Application And |
| Notes, If Any,  |
| Attached        |

INCRECTION

| Attached                |                     | PERIM                 | PERMITTES SOLEDO |   |
|-------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|------------------|---|
| This is to certify that | HUTTON MATTHI       | T & ERIN F MOREAU JTS | ner              |   |
| has permission to       | 360 sqft Deck to be | ched to               | SEP 3 20.3%      | 1 |
| AT 24 MAVEIEL           | D ST                |                       | CBL 293 D006001  |   |

aine and or the

e of buildings and

rm or

provided that the person or persons of the provisions of the Statutes of the construction, maintenance and

this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

ificatio of inspu on mus en perm on prod n and v ilding or rt there bre this osed-in ed or QUIRED. UR NO

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

epting this permit shall comply with all

nances of the City of Portland regulating uctures, and of the application on file in

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS

Fire Dept Health Dept. Appeal Board Other \_\_\_\_ Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD

Scanne



## CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

**Department of Building Inspections** 

| august 15 20 08  |
|--|
| musthered  |
| Received from // ATT 740/10/V                                  |
| Location of Work 24 Mg 4 field Spreet                          |
| Cost of Construction \$  BUILDING 40  Permit Fee \$  HVAC - 30 |
| Building (IL) Plumbing (I5) Electrical (I2) Site Plan (U2)     |
| Other  |
| CBL: 293 D . 006   |
| Check #: 622 Total Collected s 7000                            |

# THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is actually posted upon the premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will be granted. PRESERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be granted the amount of the fee will be refunded upon return of the receipt less \$10.00 or 10% whichever is greater.

WHITE - Applicant's Copy YELLOW - Office Copy PINK - Permit Copy

| 389 Congress St   |                 | Owner Name:                              | _                                      | Owner Address:         | 11/                     | Phone:          | 06001      |
|---|-----------------|--|--|------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------|------------|
| 24 MAYFIELD ST HUTTON MATTHEW T & ERIN  |                 |  | TTUEW T & FDIN                         | 24 MAYFIELD S          | · /                     | 207-749-4       | 1731       |
| Business Name:  |                 | Contractor Name                          |  | Contractor Address:    |                         | Phone           | +/31       |
| Dusiness (vaine:  |                 | Owner                                    | :                                      | Portland               |                         | Phone           |            |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name   |                 | Phone:                                   |  | Permit Type:           |                         |                 | Zone:      |
| Desset Buyer's Name   |                 | T Bouc.                                  |  | Additions - Dwe        | llinos                  |                 | R-5P       |
| B II  |                 | D  |  |                        | Cost of Work:           | CEO District    | 7020       |
| Past Use:   |                 | Proposed Use:                            | Home 260 and Dook                      | Permit Fee:<br>\$40.00 |                         | CEO District:   | B-ZSe      |
| Single Family Ho  | me              |  | Home 360 sqft Deck to the an accessory | FIRE DEPT:             | \$1,500.00              | PECTION:        | mit        |
|   |                 |  | ed for a personal                      | TIRE DEI 1.            | Use                     | 0 2             | Type ST    |
|   |                 |  | orkshop and personal                   | L                      | Denied                  | ~~              | 2000       |
|   |                 | recreational ar                          | t studio.                              |                        |                         | IRC-            | 2003       |
| Proposed Project Des  | cription:       |  |  | 1                      |                         | TRC-            | 1 1        |
|   |                 | e accessory outbuild                     | ling                                   | Signature:             | Sign                    | ature:          | 2kbs       |
|   |                 |  |  | PEDESTRIAN ACT         | IVITIES DISTRIC         |                 | 11         |
|   |                 |  |  | Action: Appro          | ved Approved            | w/Conditions    | Denied     |
|   |                 |  |  | Signature:             |                         | Date:           |            |
| Permit Taken By: Date Applied For:  |                 |  |  | Zoning Approval        |                         |                 |            |
| lmd   | I .             | 8/15/2008                                |  | Zoning Approvai        |                         |                 |            |
| 1. This permit a  | pplication does | not preclude the                         | Special Zone or Revi                   | ews Zoni               | ng Appeal               | Historic Pres   | ervation   |
| <ol> <li>This permit application does not preclude the<br/>Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and<br/>Federal Rules.</li> </ol> |                 | Shoreland                                | Variano                                | cc                     | Not in Distric          | or Landma       |            |
| <ol> <li>Building permits do not include plumbing,<br/>septic or electrical work.</li> </ol>  |                 | Wetland                                  | Miscellaneous                          |                        | Does Not Require Review |                 |            |
| 3. Building pen   |                 | vork is not started<br>late of issuance. | Flood Zone                             | Conditional Use        |                         | Requires Review |            |
| False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work  |                 |  | Subdivision                            | Interpre               | etation                 | Approved        |            |
|   |                 |  | Site Plan                              | Арргоч                 | ed                      | Approved w/     | Conditions |
|   | PERMIT IS       | SUED                                     | Maj Minor MN                           | 1 Denied               |                         | Denied          |            |
|   | SEP 3           | 2008                                     | Date:                                  | Date.                  |                         | Date:           |            |

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

| such permit.                                |         |      |       |
|---|---------|------|-------|
| SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT                      | ADDRESS | DATE | PHONE |
| RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE |         | DATE | PHONE |

9.8.08 - Setbacks + pour - appronOld to pour - appron10/11/08 - First Fris. - Dock +
Store initall.
OK.
Close-out
Qu

| City of Portland, M                                   | aine - Building or Use Permi  | t                 | Permit No:             | Date Applied For:     | CBL:     | :                      |
|---|---|-------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|----------|------------------------|
|   | 4101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (  |                   | 08-1033                | 08/15/2008            | 293      | 3 D006001              |
| Location of Construction:                             | Owner Name:   |                   | Owner Address:         | -                     | Phone    | <u> </u>               |
| 24 MAYFIELD ST  | HUTTON MATTHEY  | WT&ERINF          | 24 MAYFIELD S          | T                     | 207-     | 749-4731               |
| Business Name:  | Contractor Name:  |                   | Contractor Address:    |                       | Phone    | :                      |
|   | Owner   |                   | Portland               |                       |          |                        |
| Lessee/Buyer's Name                                   | Phone:  | <u> </u>          | Permit Type:           |                       |          |                        |
|   |   |                   | Additions - Dwel       | lings                 |          |                        |
| Proposed Use:   |   | Propos            | ed Project Description | :                     |          |                        |
| accessory outbuilding us<br>personal recreational art |   | nop and           |                        | hed to the accessory  |          |                        |
| Dept: Zoning Note:                                    | Status: Approved with Condition   | is Keviewer       | : Marge Schmuck        | al Approval I         |          | 08/27/2008<br>Issue: ✓ |
| 1) This is NOT an appr                                | roval for an additional dwelling unit.<br>such as stoves, microwaves, refrigera                                     |                   |                        |                       |          |                        |
| approval. It is recog                                 | emain a single family dwelling. Any of mized that the detached building in the six a home art studio. These are not | e rear is being u | sed for home use: t    | he front 2/3 is a hon | ne wood  | dworking               |
| <ol> <li>This permit is being work.</li> </ol>        | approved on the basis of plans submi  | πed. Any devia    | tions shall require a  | a separate approval   | before s | tarting that           |
| Dept: Building  | Status: Approved with Condition   | s Reviewer        | : Chris Hanson         | Approval I            | Date:    | 09/03/2008             |

- 1) This permit DOES NOT certify the use of the property or building. It only authorizes the construction activities.
- 2) Permit approved based on the plans submitted and reviewed w/owner/contractor, with additional information as agreed on and as noted on plans.

Ok to Issue:

3) Frost protection must be installed per the enclosed detail as discussed w/owner/contractor.

#### Comments:

Note:

8/18/2008-lmd: Received permit without payment, LM with home owner requesting payment prior to processing permit.

8/21/2008-lmd: Recieved payment

8/25/2008-mes: The application states that the use of this outbuilding is a garage - However, all indications (pictures, the request for a deck on a garage), show this "outbuilding" to be a new dwelling unit. I left a message for the owner that I was denying this permit because of the change of use without a permit - see letter. I am also putting a hold on a previous permit to put in a woodstove.

8/26/2008-mes: I spoke to Matt Hutton - I will meet with him on site on Wed 27th to view the "garage"

8/27/2008-mes: I met with owner on site. The out building is not a garage and it is not another dwelling unit. There is no running water or wastewater discharge from this building. The front 2/3 is a home workshop for pleasure (not business and the rear 1/3 is a home artist studio. I will revise the application to reflect the actual uses - it is not a garage.



General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

| Location/Address of Construction: 24 MAYFIELD STREET - PORTLAND ME 04103                         |  |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/Area Square Footage of Lot  1288.3                    |  |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot  | Applicant * must be owner, Lessee or Buyer | * Telephone:     |  |  |  |  |  |
| Chart# Block# Lot#   | Name MATT HUTTON                           | 207-749-4731     |  |  |  |  |  |
| 293 D 006  | Address 24 MAYFIELD ST.                    |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | City, State & Zip HORTCAND, ME O           | 1/03             |  |  |  |  |  |
| Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)   | Owner (if different from Applicant)        | Cost Of          |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Name                                       | Work: \$ 1500.00 |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | Address                                    | C of O Fee: \$   |  |  |  |  |  |
|  | City, State & Zip                          | Total Fee: \$40  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Current legal use (i.e. single family)   | BUILDING - GARAGE                          |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| If vacant, what was the previous use?  | DUILDING STATES                            | 712 AC           |  |  |  |  |  |
| Proposed Specific use: DUTBYILDING -   | GARAGE POLA                                | gringe a         |  |  |  |  |  |
| Is property part of a subdivision? NO If yes, please name Not Adwelling In It was a subdivision? |  |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Project description: DECK TO BE BUILT - PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PLANS                                |  |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 360 soft   |  |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| WO 301   |  |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Contractor's name: MATT HUTTON   |  |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address: 24 MAYFIEW ST.  |  |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| City, State & Zip PONTCAND ME 0410.3 Telephone: 749-4731   |  |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Who should we contact when the permit is ready: MATT HUTTON Telephone: 749-4731                  |  |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Mailing address: SAME 1  |  |                  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ~  |  | TT 11            |  |  |  |  |  |

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at <a href="https://www.portlandmaine.gov">www.portlandmaine.gov</a>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

| Signature: | Make | Hat | E          | Date:              | 8.14.08                 |             |
|------------|------|-----|------------|--------------------|-------------------------|-------------|
|            | This | 1   | demits was | u may not commence | ANV work until the perm | it ie iecua |

